5 U

RS ABEHRDEHF Y hEFELCHMETETZ&HED T,

Not used * Specifications are subject to change without notice.

Nicht verwenden % Technische Daten kdnnen im Zuge ohne Ankiindigung verandert werden.
Non utilisées * Caractéristiques pouvant étre modifiées sans information préatable.

. _

Yed o6 ®
16

0| P@E _©® 0

DCO00O0CO0

A

-

C0000DO0O0

2/
#1’7—_27‘713‘/7I)_ ............ )(1
Assembled gearbox 8085153
Zusammengebautes Getriebegehduse Z0OY R I— - X
Carter assembié Front bumper 0440025

Vorderer StoBfanger
Pare-chocs avant

AFYH— e 1

Sticker 9495423 —(\Jkﬂ?
Aufideber 1 O

Autocellant

FUFFIRAT e xq

Antenna pipe 6095003

Antennenrohr

Gaine d’antenne

PARTS x1
9115142

e R X1 =3 X2 E?‘(‘\""“XZ kP14 ----%X2 3
Body 9335402 Chassis 0445718 Wheel {right) Wheel (left)
Karosserie Chassis Rad (rechts) Rad (links} \
Carrosserie Roue (droite) Roue (gauche)
9400076
AX 14nmERfI = 2 X ) 3 32mm3A, & = MA6
-~ Step screw Screw
MA2 x 16 Pafischraube MA4 x4 Schraube x2
50582 Vis décolletée 8805584 Vis 8805240
N e
MA1 4x11.5m§ﬁ§l:’2 gm 3X10my v I G“} . B 3X32MMAY Y 2~ mmg—én;(gbl(agz)
ep screw Tapping screw Screw pin -Ri
x4 PaBschraube MA3 xa3 Schneidschraube MAS x4 Schraubzapten ?oﬁ't"%ﬁ-s:f&ﬁrﬂn
Vis décolletée 50577 Vis taraudeuse 9805756 Cheville & vis

22

58312 RCC Blackfoot-Xtreme (1050278)




TAMIYA

MA16 NDPETS

[, x U-shaped shaft
9"&@5 3 x2 E';ﬁze“; ;’; STk anaspes U-formige Achse
Achswelie Support en U
Arbre d’entrainement
MA7 x2 m A — NP 22N
9805825 Wheel axle
Snmkr 0 — 7K — L () 5“(’:‘5?312 X2 Rad-Achse
Eafl ec:inn?c(g ()Iong) Axe de roue MA17 Jbisr>
ugelko i
Corg‘\nect';ur 3 rotule {long) MA13 —mr—=lzvT b ;:,30(,,2 gﬂﬂbrzirrgﬁmg
jﬂm Free wheel shaft Tube caoutchouc
9805502 Frei laufende Radachse
Axe de roue libre
¥Ry ZRJasrr k(@) AANATIT
MAB x1 Gearbox joint (long) MA14 ¢y spring
9805368 Getriebegehiiuse-Gelenk {lang) x4 Spiralfeder
Accouplement de pont (long) 50623 Ressort hélicoidal ;' L ‘/hﬁ‘
Iex wrencl
1B FELT Imbusschisss
Box wrench 50038 - ) T x1
FrRy22Varv ki@ Steckschldssel Grease 87025
MA9 x1  Gearbox joint (short) \ MA1 5 Clé atube b
9805368 Getriebegehiause-Gelenk (kurz) \ Graisse
Accouplement de pont (court) 055501 5
AF T () M7 >R7FPUYS
ad Snap pin (smalf) Plastic bearing
MA10 x2 Federstift (klein) Plastik-Lager
50197 Epingle métallique (petite} Palier en plastique
9400077
~ 3mm7 i — [ T I LITTD
B®-2 MB4 > —
X3 Beilagscheibe FAOIE - X3 WEF =T een- - x2
50586 Rondelle Nylon band 50595 Double-sided tape 50171
3X10m% v v TEZ Nylonband Doppelklebeband
Tapping screw 2X10mmi v 7 ~ Collier Nylon Adhésif double face
MA3 xs5 \%;hneids;:raube —) |ll|485 ig:ﬂ IX2MART LT
50577 taraudeuse se = Threaded shaft
50594 Axe MB8 x1 Gewindestange
2.6X10||rn$a:pliin';:rel:'wz f\ MA15 11507 SRP Y 2500029 Tige filetée
Plasti :
MB1 x1 Schneidschraube @ x2 Plege boaring T T
50575 Vis taraudeuse =2/ 0555015 Paler on piastique MBS xp 3X7ImBXSS w7 b
Threaded shaft
2% 8mmALE X S O—R—JL 9805563 Gewindestange
Screw MB6 Tige filetée
Ball cennector g
MB2 x2 Schraube X2
vis 50592 Kugelkopt MB10 x2
9805556 Connecteur & rotule 50197 m AFY T (N
Ity . N _ . . < Snap pin (small)
MB3 4mm77/|/l:ll(17ﬂ'zl- Smm7 v 25 AFvTEL(X) MA10 x4 Federstift (Klein)
x4 Flange lock nut Adjuster _ Snap pin (large) 50197 Epingle métallique (petite)
9805557 Sicherungsmutter Einstellstick Federstift (groB)
Ecrou nylstop a flasque Chape a rotule Epingle métallique (grande)

9400078

3X8mn¥ v TEX

AFwTE (N

2 X BmmALE R
~ ol Tapping sorow I MC3 Sorew Snap pin (smal)
805754 Schneidschraube x2 Schraube Federstift (klein)
Vis taraudeuse Vis 50197 Epingle métallique (petite}
MGC2 3*10mmii2 Py TRFE o T orvrrns X2
x4 Screw Flange nut Body stay 4305048
8804159 Schraube Kragenmutter Karosserie-Halter
Vis Ecrou 4 flasque Support de carrossetie
FrPTr—RFyyTYU—--x1
Assembled gearbox 8085153 I PARTS 0005713
Zusammengebgutes Getriebegehause MG5 x2 5x50mms v 7 k
Carter assemblé 9805621 Shaft
Achse
Axe
MG6 x1  5X34mutr 7
MG1 x2 3X25mALE R 3580068 e
9805620 Screw
Schraube 18T = >
W e
18Z Motoritzel
M 3xX10mmy v TR O Pignon moteur 18 dents
MA3 xs Tapping screw
50577 Schneidschraube
Vis taraudeuse MG8 RARILF (K)
e bevel gear
MG2 xq 3X3mmT ER x2 KLZ'Searaagrfr;
m 50576 S‘:dt.; screw 50602 Grand pignon conique
nschraube HIT—FT () - x1
Vis pointeau MG9 AR () 33%’33;9::’ ag(ml& )
f \ MA1511 5077'\7 Y /7 igéa;:’l:év::e?:ar Pignon intermédiaire (petit)
\ J %6 P!astlk Lager Petit pignon conique FIEFYF - x1 0555092
0556015 Palier en plastique \ Differential spur gear
Differentialrad N
A~V T b Couronne de différentiel DL T () oo x1
MG3 1150X %L MG1 0 star shaft 0555092 Counter gear (medium)
Metal bearing Stern-Achse Vprgeie_ge-Raq {mitte)
X2 Metall-Lager Support de satellite Pignon intermédiaire (moyenne)
9605622 Palier en métal 0555092

MG4 97w v— _

FIRIC— e x1

Differential cover

e X1 E—§—FL—h--x

X2 e Differential-Abdeckung
5060 Beilagscheibe  Motor 7435076 Motor plate 4305125 OCKUNG
2 nondge“e Moteur Motor-Platte Couvercle de différentiel
Plaquette-moteur 0555002

NI E - (K)
Counter gear (large)
Vorgelege-Rad (groB)
Pignon intermédiaire (grand)
0555092

68312 RCC Blacifoot-Xtreme (1050278)



SIPAGIHROOEXSEREIVMIE

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please
take or send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so
that the parts required can be correctly identified
and supplied. Please note that specifications, avail-
ability and price are subject to change without no-
tice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

‘Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten, neh-

men Sie bitte zur Unterstitzung dieses Formular mit
zu lhrem ortlichen Fachhandler. Beziglich der Anga-
ben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind
Anderungen vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTE

LISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES

Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces
de rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point
de vente Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous re-
nseigner. Veuillez noter que Jes caractéristiques, dis-
ponibilité et prix peuvent changer sans avis préalable.

PARTS CODE

9335402 Body

0445718 *1 Chassis (1 pc.)

0005713 A Parts (A1 8 A2)

50736 TLO1 B Parts (Upright) (B1-B14)
0005688 *1 C Parts {C1-C20, 1 pc.)
9005735 D Parts (D1-D4)

0005714 *1 E Parts (E1-ES, 1 pc.)

50767 King Blackfoot Plated Roll Bar (G1-G3)
9115142  J Parts (J1-J4)

0115228 L Parts (L1-L3)

0440025  Front Bumper

8085153 Assembled Gearbox

0555092 Gear Bag

Diff. Spur Gear x1
Counter Gear (Small) x1
Counter Gear (Large) x1
0440027 *1 Wheels (L & R, 1 pc. each)

Diff. Cover x1
Counter Gear (Medium) x1

50374 *1 Monster Pin Spike Tires (2 pcs.)
9400076  Metal Parts Bag A

8400077 Metal Parts Bag B

9400078 Metal Parts Bag C

50582 3x14mm Step Screw (MA2 x5)
50577 3x10mm Tapping Screw (MA3 x10)
9805584  3x32mm Screw (MA4 x4)

9805756  3x32mm Screw Pin (MAS x4)

9805240  3mm O-ring (MA6 x7...etc.}

9805825 5mm Ball Connector (Long, MA7 x5)
9805368 Gear Box Joint (MA8 & MAS9, 1 pc. each)
50197 Snap Pin Set (MA10 x5, MB10 x10)
9805551  Drive Shaft (MA11 x2)

50823 TG10 Wheel Axle (MA12 x2)

9805502 Wheel Axle (MA13 x2)

50622 "1 TGX Damper Spring (MA14 x2)

0555015 1150 Plastic Bearing (MA15 x10)
3485068 *1 3x55mm U-Shaped Shaft (MA16 x1)
8000072 *1 8x60mm Rubber Tubing (MA17 x1)
50575 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MB1 x5)
9805556  2x8mm Screw (MB2 x10)

9805557 4mm Flange Lock Nut {(MB3 x4)
50586 3mm Washer (MB4 x15)

50594 2x10mm Shaft (MB5 x10)

50592 5mm Ball Connector (MBE& x10)
50596 Smm Adjuster (MB7 x6)

2500029  3x32mm Threaded Shaft (MBS x1)
9805583  3x71mm Threaded Shaft (MB9 x2)
9805754  3xBmm Tapping Screw (MC1 x10)
9804153  3x10mm Screw (MC2 x10})

9805897  3mm Flange Nut (MC4 x10)
9805620  3x25mm Screw (MG1 x2)

50576 3mm Grub Screw (MG2 x10)
50038 Tool Set (Box Wrench, Hex Wrench, MG2 x4)
9805622 1150 Metal Bearing (MG3 x2)
50602 Diff. Bevel Gear Set
(MG4 x2, MG8 x2, MG9 x3, MG10 x1)
9805621  5x50mm Shaft (MG5 x2)
3580068 5x34mm Tube (MG6 x1)
50355 *2 18T, 19T AV Pinion Gear Set (MG7 x1...etc.)

4305048 *1 Body Stay {1 pc.)

4305125  Motor Plate

50171 Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape
50595 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)
87025 Ceramic Grease

9400079  Speed Controller Bag

Resistor x1
Speed Controller Coverx1
Switch Lubricant  x1

Instructions x1
Speed Controller  x1
Speed Control Rod  x1

3mm Washer x3  3x18mm Tapping Screwx2
3x10mm Tapping Screw x8

7435076  Motor

6095003  Antenna Pipe (30cm)

9495423  Sticker

1050278  Instructions

*1 Requires 2 sets for one car.

2 Only 18T and 20T can be used.

TAMIYA SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Tamiya offers Spare Parts & Hop-Up Options for im-
proved performance at the track. Visit your local Ta-
miya dealer for assistance. Please note that specifi-
cations, availability and price are subject to change
without notice.

TAMIYA ERSATZTEILE & HOP-UP-TEILE

Fur bessere Fahrleistung auf der Piste bietet TAMIYA
Ersatzteile und Hop-Up-Teile an. Besuchen Sie |hren
ortlichen Fachhandler, er wird Ihnen helfen. Bezlglich
der Angaben, der Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der
Preise sind Anderungen vorbehalten.

PIECES DETACHEES ET OPTIONNELLES
Tamiya propose des piéces détachées et optionelles
pour améliorer les performances sur la piste. Rendez-
vous chez votre détaillant habituel pour tous rensei-
gnements. Veuillez noter que les caractéristiques, dis-
ponibilités et prix peuvent changer sans avis pré-
alable.

ITEM No. 53141 4WD Touring & Rally Car Lightweight King Pins 53281 TGX Progressive Force Spring Set
50356 *2 20T, 21T AV Pinion Gear Set 53155  Low Friction Aluminum Damper Set 53301 TLO1 Stainless Steel Suspension Shaft Set
50519  C.V.A. Mini Shock Unit Set Il 53218 1/10 Touring Car Hard Joint Cup Set (for Gear Diff) 53345  TLO1/MO03 Toe-in Rear Upright
53008 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing Set (4 pcs.) 53280 TAO03 Super Low Friction Damper Set 53523  Aluminum Front Upright Set (M03, M04)
-
(T ‘
*BRARICEIDH—FHBBETT, RS T4 T b (28 roeeenercnes 500F 9805551 RALFPIXE, Kx2 "R VP T b X,
ame s . trte . . 3XS5MMUBIS T 7 (13) reoveeeens 280F) 3485068 Gy g XPrereraranerinas 300/ 90K SP.602
ggﬁigggzggijiggﬁbfiﬁfﬁf 3XBIMA Y Y2 — K (A7) +evneren 180 8805756 AR TUL I X2 --200/5-120F3  SP.623
> 8A B ceble FXIAMMALE R (42) +vsvrorisnrncnne 220F1 9805584 A —ILF 2 L x 2 45073+ 120F3  SP.823
Smmk? O —7K—JL (F-5f8) ==+ +-+++++250F1 9805825 BT Y TTUR 400F3-140F3 87025
MO 4 T (THE) +eevrerere -120F1 9805240
BXB60mn T Ly /TL T (17) +++ -++170F1  B0C0O72 (RBEOWT) BEFRFTENTVWI BRI, B8
507 ST Y (10@) -orvveeess 270 0555015 HRACHETT. BRAEMEUL IO, B
SRREB--rrercrereertrtteetratiionnins 600 9400077 BLWESE (1E) LI THEMTY, RROAHY
SXTIAME A2/ 0 7 b (22) ooeeenes 200F3 9805583 5.000M%BA 385, BERY—LALBDXT,
3IXI2MBRY S ¢ T b (12) ooreeres 120/ 2500029
1/10RBRC 2XBMAL L2 (1025) coceeeiesrenrees 170F3 9805556 (FETH—K) §E3vA—KEAAZNETLRS
A70-REvI7uy7 § 7 5V F Y b (AfE) <o 180F3 8805557 DAFHBLEETY, WL, HAFT—H—F
. EEEEC e verrteoecranecaantsasarsssnne 4201 9400078 ZETEMAERECES N
75‘y77‘yh RF 4 ZF— (1) cerervemenerseres 270 4305048 cEe
3X10mnALL R (1K) =veveeee +++220F4 9804159 (RETOIEXS SRAWEET£T.)
IOAMU—L\ 3x8mmy v 2 SR (105) -++-+ - 180K 9805754 R—YREBEME, K31ZF/HE (316[) &= RB\L
: Im7ZSF v b O rereereree 210F3 9805897 REBNE. REMATRETOEXLADET
BRERLLED, ThUEAR. FORFvH—2ESHh P —RT YT Y —enreen 1,550K 8085153 : ’ °
AR —F—EAMOBVETS [ HEPr—ZL R (A1:AR) roreeesviasss 740F1 0005713
ERNERET, MEHRIT—— FI%PUT, FINN—, AIYI—RDI G K-400F 0555092 For Japanese use only! ITEM 56312
EACEESEXTHME R, DN FE—F Tl ke, 120/ 4305125 2P DDD_DDDD
—FOREBRMIBEOTHCHREER 5X50mmss4r 7 b (2F) seeveererecins 180 9805621
SWEE (. EMBAY (100AL 5X34mmITA T (12) eoveccvarvnnenns 180 3580068
TROF) & —WCBRLRAH TSN, 3XAEMALEIR (22 «reveeerecreeree 160F1 9805620
LH. CERICRIIVPH—KOBE R 11504 & L (2B} v evenvrvronrcaneas 2201 9805622
Py 3 N R R ++1,320F 7435076
BLSHBNLREDET ES: = P2 FHINA T (30cm) - ++270F 6095003
(BRLA L EER) wmE 054-283-0003 AF oy —rrrrrrrsretrrerrenrannsan 720 9495423
%% 03-3899-3765 (BFA~EMER) R B00F3 1080278
SREM-FA 8:00~20:00- . H.#RH 8:00~17:00 COMIEEEROCEBOIBHDRCANRT IN—VHHER
(BEEEO AR BEROLAREDBEMC I RARERm. Sy
CON—FESELITEMES. X7 —)L, BRE,
RAE, BBEBTIREALLE SV, BEAAEFM SP.736
CRMEESHEWEVLRE, OEES-00810- SP.767
9-1118, MAE&L -AEMBTEERA LI, 800F3 - SP.374 ez ( ) -
+2L2#, AAKLUF, BefTRYx4-200- 120/ SP.38
;ﬁ'?{ ---------------------------- 2,250F3 9335402 ﬁ”emmj_-_j ---------------- 300F3 120Pa SP.171
g =3 (UfH]) crvencreiersnenanane 0445718 AF v TFE2AXx10, Jix5-++2000 90 SP.197 KZ
C/t—Y (1450 -+ . 0005688 18T 2 A7 eienesin. *+350F3- 120/ SP.355
DIC— " eaeeass 9005735 26x10mF v 12X x5+ +-100M 80/ SP.575
E/R— (1B »erervnvransnsanennns 0005714 BMmA BRI XIQe e reravoeersas 200F3- 80F) SP.576
N L L L ITERTEPTTIR PR 9115142 3x10m% v >R x10-+-100M1- 80/ SP.577
L/(_‘y ............................ 0115228 3x14nmﬁgﬁt’zx5 ----------- 100H- BDFq SP.582 . . ~
JU il —eeetssttatinnonransriaranae 580 0440025 M7 Y A —X1Hrerrrannriene 100H- BOFH SP.586 i P2 CRE L L BB Y £F,
A — I EEEIE) wererrreecnces 720/ 0440027 M E? 1 — R Jl X 10w e ensenns 3003+ 80F3 SP.592 TAMIm
BEEEAC e 1,500F3 9400076 2X10MZF > LR+ 7 kx10-150M- 80K  SP.594 **
YRy 22530 FR-E (B11H) -520M 9805368 FAODITL K X0 rrereonares 150M- 80F3 SP.595 HASH 23y
TUY—RA =TT b (2E) creen 360/ 9805502 BN S A — X Geeerenanne 150F3. 90F SP.596 1103 WEEBER-7 T422-8610

58312 RCC Biackfoot-Xtreme (1050278)





